



\$~R-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011413072007

+ **W.P.(C) 7630/2007**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate
with Mr. Mehtab Ali, Dealing
Asst. DTC.

versus

RAJ BAHADUR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. The office report indicates that the respondent is no longer residing at the address provided in the memo of parties.
2. Court notice was also served on the learned counsel representing the respondent. However, none appears for the respondent.
3. List on 13.10.2026, in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

DU